Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Register.com, Inc.		05/04/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RCOM Canada Corporation		105/04/2006	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC Domains LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76073840	TRADEMARK GUARDIAN	
Serial Number:	78533926	NAME CONSOLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-3358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-4133

Email: smarquez@skadden.com, jtalbot@skadden.com
Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160900/31	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James S. Talbot	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0753

900049487

7607384

H \$65.00

Signature:	/James S. Talbot/	
Date:	05/22/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CSC-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CSC-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=CSC-Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of May 4, 2006, is by Register.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation and RCOM Canada Corporation, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company (together, "Assignors"), in favor of CSC Domains, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") and wholly owned subsidiary of Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation ("CSC").

WHEREAS, Assignors owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.14 of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 26, 2006, by and among Assignors and CSC, CSC has designated Assignee to acquire all right, title and interest in and to certain of the Assets, including the Assigned Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks or other violations of the same.
- 2. <u>Intent-to-use Applications</u>. With respect to any Assigned Trademarks for which applications have been filed on an "intent to use" basis and as to which a statement of use or amendment to allege use has not yet been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office as of the date hereof, the parties acknowledge that Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignors or to the portion of the business to which such Assigned Trademarks apply, which business is ongoing and existing.
- 3. <u>Terms</u>. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignors, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0755 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned duly authorized representative as of the year and date first set forth above.

REGIST	TER.COMANC.
Ву:	1401
Name:	Pavid Moore
Title:	CEO
2 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	
RCOM (CANADA CORPORATION
Ву: _	Komm
Name:_	Rani Jacdson
mid .	Ca

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark:	Appl./Reg. #:	Owner/ Record Owner	Jurisdiction	STATUS/NOTES:
TRADEMARK GUARDIAN®	Ser. No. 76/073840	Register.com, Inc.	United States	Registered 9/24/02; A.C.U. due 9/24/08; Renewal due 9/24/12.
NAME CONSOLE	Ser. No. 78/533926	Register.com, Inc.	United States	Pending application filed 12/16/04.

452730-Wilmington Server 1A - MSW

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0757